CH \$65.00 1948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365187

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALBERT TROSTEL & SONS COMPANY		10/30/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAR MEXICAN SEATING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road		
City:	Southfield		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48033		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1948765	EAGLE OTTAWA
Registration Number:	1948766	EAGLE OTTAWA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 248358-335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Hope V. Shovein

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR 55931 TUS-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
SIGNATURE:	/hope v shovein/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate from DE of Merger for Albert Trostel & Sons -Lear Mexican Seating Corporation#page1.tif source=Certificate from DE of Merger for Albert Trostel & Sons -Lear Mexican Seating Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0331

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALBERT TROSTEL & SONS COMPANY", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "LEAR MEXICAN SEATING CORPORATION" UNDER THE
NAME OF "LEAR MEXICAN SEATING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10334155

Date: 10-30-15

4185944 8100M SR# 20150717545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0332

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:40 PM 10/30/2015
FILED 04:40 PM 10/30/2015
SR 20150717545 - File Number 4185944

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:	v, the
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Lear Mexican Seating Corporation	
, a Delaware corporation, and the	name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation Albert Trostel & Sons Company ,a Wisconsin	n is
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executand acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Lear Mexican Seating Corporation	
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall Certificate of Incorporation, (If amendments are affected please set forth)	be its
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporati	ion is
25,000 shares of Common Stock, with no par value & 3,000 shares of preferred stock with no par va	iue .
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on November 1, 2015	*
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Morger is on file at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield,	
Michigan 48033 an off	ice of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation in WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate signed by an authorized officer, the	ons. e to be
Title: Vice President	

DB058 - 05/17/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 12/09/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0333